

World Class Switching Solutions for Energy Management

Post Office Box 7089, Cotati, CA, USA 94931-7089 **Phone:** +1.888.513.1874 / **Fax:** +1.888.511.3989 **Email:** info@kgtechnologies.net / **Web:** www.kgtechnologies.net

February 1, 2017

KG Technologies REACH Statement

Under the definition of the REACH regulations EC1907/2006, KG Technologies is a producer of "articles". REACH requires article suppliers to inform recipients if an article contains a Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) more than 0.1% by weight. The EU announced on January 12th, 2017 an updated list of the candidate 173 SVHC chemicals. The list can be found at:

http://echa.europa.eu/chem_data/authorisation_process/candidate_list_table_en.asp

In addition to recent changes made in Annex XVII fall within this list of SVHC: Per COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 276/2010 of 31 March 2010.

Based on the material content certifications provided by KG Technologies' suppliers, none of these substances are present in the materials we use in our products, including packing and shipping materials. Therefore, KG Technologies' products do not contain any of these SVHC more than 0.1% by weight.

KG Technologies will continue to comply with REACH requirements and notify customers of any change in article content.

Keeves

Timothy Wells Vice President Engineering KG Technologies, Inc.